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Reply for the online RTI application of Mr. John Dash.

Skn

RTI query NIT Meghalaya Reply
| How many candidates appeared for ~ One
Assistant  Professor  Grade-I in the
Department of CSE in the interview_. "
How many candidates selected finally in the One

interview for Assistant Professor Grade-I in
the Department of CSE.

L6 IS

In the website no list for candidates who
appeared for interview. please provide the
list.

As per Institute policy, the Institute ]
has only published the list of
shortlisted candidates in the website.

Only one candidate is appeared for Assistant
Professor Grade-I in the Dept of CSE. Could

you please provide the following
information;
a. 10th Std: Marks and Div and Class

b. 12th Std: Marks and Div and Class
¢. UG (BTech): Marks and Div and Class
d. PG (MTech): Marks and Div and Class
e. PhD: Supervisor name, duaration and
place name

Details cannot be provided with
reference to clause no. 8. (1) (j) of the
RTT act 2005.
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Last two times advertisement one candite
applied Gr@%l and Grade-II but not

.Hshurllisted but how he shortlisted in Grade-1

{or th{¥ time in the Department of CSE. In
Advt.No.: ITMGH/ES/REC/F/Vol.11/2023-
24/1488 dated 25.09.2023, in the shortlist it
is
Academic credentials not up to the mark for
Assistant Professor Grade I, Pay Level 12,
then how he is shortlisted in advertisement
of No. NITMGH/ES/REC/F/Vol.IV/2023-
24/2668 Dated: 17/01/2024. Please explain
what reason he is shortlisted, it is
contradicted becuase academic credential
can not be changed for the same institute.

mentioned for that candidate that |

Referring to Note 4 of the
advertisement, which states as
“Depending upon the number of
applications received and the number
of vacancies for faculty positions in a
department, the Institute reserves the
right to fix higher eligibility criteria for
the shortlisting of the candidates for
the selection process.”, it is to be noted
that based on the number of
applications received in a particular
advertisement, the screening
committee may set higher eligibility
criteria and this criteria may vary for
different recruitment processes.

all final selected candidates pass the first-
class criteria through criteria, please give
the details.

As per Gazette of India on 24th July, 2017, | All selected candidates fulfil the

criteria.




7 | Final selected candidates, their spouses are
already working at NIT Meghalaya in
various department. Please give details.

Details cannot be provided with

reference to clause no. 8. (1) (j) of the

RTI act 2005.

8 |Is there any specific reason for removing
shortlisted candidate list from the website.

The list is still available on the
Institute website at

https://nitm.ac.in/uploads/9c49d7ai3b

0e49572194d4462d 112592 pdf
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Reply for the online RTI application of Mr. Sanjib Kalita

=

Sl.no RTI query

NIT Meghalaya Reply _

Department of your

I mwﬁny total sanctioned posts of Assistant Professor
(Grade-II, Pay Level-10) in Mechanical Engineering

institute?

Not Applicable as the total sanctioned
posts for all Faculty Positions was 78 as

[ place?

2 How many of those above sanctioned posts of Assistant on November 2017.
Professor (Grade-1I, Pay Level-10) in Mechanical
Engineering Department of your institute are vacant at
present? -
'3 | When will be the recruitment for those vacant posts take | Recruitment for any vacant posts will be

done shortly




Reply for the online RTT application of Mr. Ashish Shankar

|

SL

no |

1

| RTI query

Central Intelhgence Agency (CIA) killed Chairperson of the Atomic
Energy

Commission of India Bhabha in 1966 and delayed Indian Nuclear
programme

for one decade.

Between 2022 and 2024 Central Intelligence Agency (CIA) plotted
destruction

of Indian Civilian Airplane programme , for next several decades with
the

help of traitors P. K. Mishra and others.

At the same time , Loot of 160 Billion dollars / Rs 13 lakh crores -
largest
loot in the history of the world and the nation conducted by traitors.

Central Vigilance Commission has directed the Delhi Police to take
step - Page no 1.

But Delhi Police is taking no step.

Kindly visit the Hon. PM and inform the matter and take other suitable
step immediately.

Central Vigilance Commission complaint number - 59782/2024 , 4 June
24.

Complaint against - Sanjay Arora , Deotosh Singh , Sharat Kumar Sinha
(Commissioner , DCP and ACP Delhl Police)

Reason - If in treason and corruption case police will not take step,
then who will ?

As the PMO is traditionally the Incharge of the Delhi Police , all
senior officers of the Delhi Police are behaving in a servile
manner , towards the traitor and not taking step.

As the treason conducted , now the traitor P K Mishra is not the
Incharge of the Delhi Police , should be explained to Delhi Police.

Delhi Police is not taking step.
Kindly note 1 -

As a parrot is kept in a cage of iron , similarly the Hon. PM

i’t‘r&‘ ? been put in o cage.
&SR
Ly

o h‘e;H‘du |77"1'~,. aware of treasonous activities of the
ernu: i lﬁo )J’M ofﬁce

fﬁvw:}& ’uhce , Rajkot City will initiate action against -

=)

NIT Meghalaya Reply

This query is not applicable to
NIT Meghalaya




the Agent of foreign power - P K Mishra.

Traitor P K Mishra - PMO Principal Secretary.

--------- Forwarded message --~------

I'rom: Raju Bhargava (GOG-Home Dept.) cp-raj@gujarat.gov.in
To: ashishshanker88@gmail.com

From: ASHISH SHANKER ashishshanker88@gmail.com

Sent: March 2, 2024

To: Raju Bhargava

Subject: Commissioner of Police , Shri Raju Bhargava Ji ,
kindly lodge FIR against the traitor.

To: K B Ranavat(GoG-Home Dept.) dgp-g1-br@gujarat.gov.in
2.

- Forwarded message -

From - I Branch DGP Office Gujarat

Dale - Jan 11, 2024

Subject- Fw Rs 49000 crores to Rs 10 lakh crores | all treason.
To - K B Ranavat(GoG-Home Dept.) dgp g1 br(at)gujarat.gov.in
Irom - Narasihma Komar , ADG of Gujarat Police

Kindly note 2 -

Delhi police CPIO replied - approach the appropriate forum.

All forum including High Court has been approached - traitor is
managing the matter with the help of CIA (Central Intelligence

| Agency) at all places.

Loot of 160 Billion dollars / Rs 13 lakh crores - largest loot in the
history of the world.

Delhi Police officials , by not taking action against traitors are
complicit in treason.,

Traitor P K Mishra is rewarding corrupt officials through various
rewards , like foreign posting , extension of tenure after retirement
cte , for staving silent.
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Reply of the RTI application received from Dr. Sunita Warjri

Skno |

RTI query

I received a response to my filed RTL, and |

I am writing to express my dissatisfaction
with the continuous rejection of my
applications at NIT Meghalaya. I meet all
the specified criteria, holding degrees with
60% marks and above. Furthermore, as per
state and central government standards,
Class 10 is recognized as a school level or
matriculation level, not as a degree level.
Given this, I am seeking detailed
explanation as to why my applications are
consistently rejected. I am fully quahﬁed
and eager to serve my country in a
teaching profession. I am a North-East
seeking for my right for job. Kindly
check on my detailed attached application
and do let me know if other things are
required from my side.

NIT Meghalaya reply
As per the Gazette of India Notification
No.5.0.947(E) dated 21.07.2017 issued by the
Department of Higher Education, Ministry of
Human Resource Development (now renamed
as Mmlstry of Educatlon) Government of
India, it is stated in Para(2) of Note 1 on Pg.14
as follows:-
“All new entrants shall have PhD in the
relevant or equivalent discipline and shall
have first class in the preceding Degrees”,
Refer to NOTE 4 of Faculty Recruitment
advt.no.NITMGH/ES/REC/F/Vol.IV/2023-
24/2668 dated 16.01.2024, which states as
follows.” Depending upon the number of
applications received and the number of
vacancies for faculty position in a
department, the institute reserves the right
to fix higher eligibility criteria for the
shortlisting of the candidates for the
selection process”.

In addition to the above, with regards to your
application for faculty position in the Institute,
information was received from the concerned
Section that a relaxation of 5% for being a ST
Candidate was given to you. However, even
then your marks were inadequate.
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Reply for the online RTI application of Mr. Priyam Ghosh
Skno| RTI Query NIT Meghalaya reply
01 When will conduct the exam The applicant is requested to checked the

of NIT Meghalaya non faculty | Institute’s website https:/nitm.ac.in/recruitment
exam??




Reply for the two online RTI applications of Mr. G. Mishra

RTI Query

)

NIT Meghalaya Reply B

Whether the Office Memorandum dated 17.02.2020
issued by Department of Pension and Pensioners
Welfare, Government of India regarding coverage
under Central Civil Services (Pension) Rules, 1972, in
place of National Pension System, of those Central
Government  employees whose selection  for
appointment was finalised before 01.01.2004 but who
Jjoined Government service on or after 01.01.2004 has
been implemented in any autonomous body/bodies
under Ministry of Education? If yes please provide the
list of autonomous body/bodies where the above
referred oM has been implemented.

| If the response to query no. 1 above is in the negative

please provide the file notings or minutes of the
meeting vide which the decision to not extend or
implement the OM referred to in query no. 1 above to

| the autonomous bodies was taken by the Ministry.

Not applicable as National
Institute of Technology
Meghalaya was established in
2010, under the Act of Parliament
2007.
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1

RTI Query

I, Dr. Kalyanashis Jana, am very much curious about the recruitment process
of all the eminent institutes, i.e., IITs/NITs/CUs/IIMs, under the Department
of Higher Education. Still, some of the central universities and CSIR labs
update the list of candidates who apply against a specific advertisement, the
list of shortlisted candidates for interviews, the list of candidates shortlisted
for interviews based on caste category, and the list of not-shortlisted
candidates with the reason for not selections. However, none of the most
prestigious institutions, like IITs and IISc, have recently updated recruitment
documents, making the recruitment procedure less transparent. As a result,
I'd like to request you to provide all the information about recruitment that
happened in at least the last ten years. Please provide the information of the
candidates selected against the special recruitment drive procedure along
with their caste information in a systematic manner. When | requested more
information about the selected and nonselected candidates, it was replied
that the institute could not provide the personal information of candidates.
However, we would like to see the candidates' names, application numbers,
positions applied for, and reasons for selection or non-selection. We are not
requesting candidates’ date of birth, father/mother/spouse name, bank
details, or bank account password. | would like to request that all the
information should be available on the institute faculty recruitment portal,

eg. Advertisement No. 1_2018_selected_non-
selected_candidates_for_interviews, Advertisement No.
5_2018_selected_nonselected_candidates_for_interviews, Advertisement

No. 1_2018_final_selected_candidates. We are aware some IITs provide
some information in a code, such as selected candidates are CY00056,
CY5000, CY6007, etc. However, these pieces of information don't show any
transparency about the non-selected candidates, the reason for rejection,
which could help the candidates to improve their further applications in
academia, and the candidates selected based on the caste categories. | have
been requesting to provide caste-based recruitment information because it
has been seen in recent times that many candidates with very weak profiles
get selected in eminent institutions. If these candidates are from certain
reserved categories, it is constitutionally fine. As it is a constitutional right for
a candidate to be recruited based on caste or EWS, but it should be clearly
reported on the finalized list for everyone. The unreserved candidates also
have the right to know who is selected based on reservation. Otherwise, it
seems that we are cheated when we see very weak profiles selected by many
prestigious institutions. On the other hand, many candidates are chosen from
lobbied faculty members. Transparency on the recruitment on every cycle of
rolling/special-drive/mission-mode recruitment limits such kind of biased
recruitment. To avoid conflict in the recruitment process, a list of external
scientific members and panel members should be provided on the institute's
website page.

()

NIT Meghalaya Reply
NIT Meghalaya striveto
maintain high standards in
the recruitment processes.
However, there are often
legal and ethical
considerations, particularly
concemning the privacy of
applicants, which can limit
the extent of information
that can be shared publicly.
The protection of personal
data is paramount, and
institutions must adhere to
relevant regulations,
including those related to
data privacy.




Reply for the RTI application of Mr. D. N. ACHARYA

SLno

RTI Query

NIT Mcghmya reply

15

2.

Existing of Post of Additional Registrar in CFTIs &
Central Universities.

The post of Additional Registrar has
not been sanctioned to NIT
Meghalaya yet.

If yes, approval of Ministry of Education (MoE) and
amendment thereof on Pay revision of Registrars,
Controllers of Examinations and Finance Officers
vide OO number F.No.11-1/2017 (CU) dated 18th
January 2018 and No. 1-7/2017-U. II (2) dated 2nd
November 2017

Institute wise Cadre structure along with
promotional avenues of above 3 cadres mentioned
at sl.no.2,

Ministry (MoE) approval, if there is any
deviation/amendment than that of relevant circulars
mentioned above

Not applicable to NIT Meghalaya in
view of reply to query No.1
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(2 é)
Annexure-I =

S1. | Advt Number Recommended for Appointment
no
1 NITMEGH/1/2011 - - 06 T
2 NITMEGH/01/2012 L 01 -
'3 | NITMEGH/REC/N-F/2013/1 dated 28.05.2013 12 N
4 NITMEGH/REC/N-F/2014/1733 dated 13.10.2014 09
5 NITMEGH/REC/N-F/2015/1377 dated 26.08.2015 16 |
6 NITMGH/REC/N-F/2016/4623 dated 08.08.2016, 08
NITMGH/REC/N-F/2016/3497 dated 29.03.2016,
NITMGH/REC/N-F/2017/554 dated 08.06.2017. - -
7 NITMGH/REC/N-F/Vol.11/2018/2824 dated 04
30.11.2018 |
8 NITMGH/REC/N-F/Vol.1V/2019-20/2197 dated 29
14.02.2020
9 NITMGH/REC/N-F/Vol.V/2021/850 dated 07.10.2021 3
10 | NITMGH/REC/N-F/Vol.V1/2023-24/146 dated 1
21.04.2023




Reply for the online RTI application of Ms J Bhavani.

(®

SIL RTI query NIT Meghalaya Reply
no
1 | Number of temporary or adhoc or outsourced teaching and Nil
non-teaching staffs who have died while on service in each
of the IITs, IIMs and NITs in the last 15 years (year wise)? |
2 | Number of staffs appointed on compassionate grounds in Nil
each of the IITs, IIMs and NITs in the last 15 years (year
- wise) along with Post for which they were appointed? -
3 | Based on which Gol OM where compassionate ground Not Applicable
appoints made in the last 15 years (year wise)?
i 4 | In the last 15 years, provide just the advt number, date and Refer Annexure-I
number of regular Group B&C posts advertised and
|| appointed?
| 5 | Any court cases related to compassionate ground appoints Not Applicable
| in the last 15 years, specify case number, date and current
status of the case? )
6 | Number of temporary or adhoc or outsourced faculty (other 6 Guest Faculties, NIT
| than regular faculty) currently working in each of the IITs, | Meghalaya does not maintain
TIMs and NITs (with roster wise split up UR, OBC, SC, ST, categories based record for
| EwWS)? temporary staff.
7 | Was any temporary or regular recruitments advertised or | No recruitment was advertised

processed or appointments made when the General
Elections 2024 Modal code of Conduct was in force
(between 17/03/2024 to 04/06/2024), if yes provide details?

and appointed between
17/03/2024 to 04/06/2024.
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Reply

SL
no

for the online RTI application of Mr. Rahul Lal
RTI query

~ NIT Meghalaya Reply

1

Kindly furnish a detailed list of Centrally Funded
Technical Institutes (CFTIs) that have been conferred
the status of "Institutes of National Importance" under
the Institutes of Technology (IT) Act, 1961, which have
implemented the Central Civil Services
(Implementation of National Pension System) Rules,
2021, particularly in instances involving the untimely
demise of an employee, thereby enabling the bereaved
family members to opt for family pension benefits under
the Old Pension Scheme (OPS).

NIT Meghalaya does not have any
cases related to this query.

N

Please provide a detailed list of CFTIs that have
implemented the Aadhaar Enabled Biometric
Attendance System (AEBAS) for the precise recording
of attendance for both academic and non-academic
personnel.

Kindly submit a detailed list of CFTIs that have
incorporated the eOffice platform within their
administrative frameworks for the streamlined
management of file movement, human resource
functions, and the maintenance of Annual Performance
Appraisal Reports (APAR) for their staff,

Under Process

NIT Meghalaya has not
incorporated e-Office yet

Are Professors, Associate Professors, Assistant
Professors, and other academic staff within the CFTIs
exempt fromthe obligation to register their attendance
through biométrig or facial recognition systems? If yes,
kindly provide the official regulations or directives that
substantiate this exemption.

Not Applicable in view of response
to query no. 2

Are officials of the Ministry of Education, Government
of India, including regular gazetted officers (Group A &
B, encompassing those on central deputation), non-
gazetted employees, and lateral entry personnel, exempt
from the obligation to register their attendance via the
Aadhaar Enabled Biometric Attendance System
(AEBAS)?

Not Applicable in view of response
to query no. 2

What mechanism/s for the registration of attendance for
contractual employees, interns under contractual
arrangements, and employees engaged through third-
party agencies in the Ministry of Education,
Government of India?

Attendance register is maintained
for the contractual employees
engaged  through  third-party
agencies.

Are the CFTIs exempted from compliance with the
directives specified in the Department of Personnel and
Training (DoPT) Office Memorandum No.
39020/02/2016-Estt.(B) dated April 13, 2017, and its
predecessor DoPT OM No. 39020/01/2013-Estt.(B)
dated October 9, 2015, which mandates the
discontinuation of interviews for junior-level positions
up to Group B (Non-Gazetted), irrespective of the mode
of recruitment (direct recruitment, promotion,
deputation, etc.)? If so, kindly provide the relevant
official rule or directive that validates such an

exemption.

NIT Meghalaya follow the DoPT
oM







Reply for the online RTI application of Mr. Rahul Lal

SL
no

1

RTI query

Kindly furnish a detailed list of Centrally Funded
Technical Institutes (CFTIs) that have been conferred
the status of "Institutes of National Importance" under
the Institutes of Technology (IT) Act, 1961, which have
implemented  the  Central  Civil  Services
(Implementation of National Pension System) Rules,
2021, particularly in instances involving the untimely
demise of an employee, thereby enabling the bereaved
family members to opt for family pension benefits under
the Old Pension Scheme (OPS).

NIT Meghalaya Reply

NIT Meghalaya does not have any
cases related to this query.

Please provide a detailed list of CFTIs that have
implemented the Aadhaar Enabled Biometric
Attendance System (AEBAS) for the precise recording
of attendance for both academic and non-academic
personnel.

Under Process

w |

Kindly submit a detailed list of CFTIs that have
incorporated the eOffice platform within their
administrative frameworks for the streamlined
management of file movement, human resource
functions, and the maintenance of Annual Performance
Appraisal Reports (APAR) for their staff.

NIT Meghalaya has not
incorporated e-Office yet

Are Professors, Associate Professors, Assistant
]‘rﬂf{cs'ﬁors_?_ d other academic staff within the CFTIs
exempt from the obligation to register their attendance
through biometrie or facial recognition systems? If yes,
kindly provide the official regulations or directives that
substantiate this exemption.

Not Applicable in view of response
to query no. 2

(AEBAS)?

Are officials of the Ministry of Education, Government
of India, including regular gazetted officers (Group A &
B, encompassing those on central deputation), non-
gazetted employees, and lateral entry personnel, exempt
from the obligation to register their attendance via the
Aadhaar Enabled Biometric Attendance System

Not Applicable in view of response
to query no. 2

What mechanism/s for the registration of attendance for
contractual employees, interns under -contractual
arrangements, and employees engaged through third-
party agencies in the Ministry of Education,
Government of India?

Attendance register is maintained
for the contractual employees
engaged  through  third-party
agencies.

| exemption.

Are the CFTIs exempted from compliance with the
directives specified in the Department of Personnel and
Training (DoPT) Office Memorandum No.
39020/02/2016-Estt.(B) dated April 13, 2017, and its
predecessor DoPT OM No. 39020/01/2013-Estt.(B)
dated October 9, 2015, which mandates the
discontinuation of interviews for junior-level positions
up to Group B (Non-Gazetted), irrespective of the mode
of recruitment (direct recruitment, promotion,
deputation, etc.)? If so, kindly provide the relevant
official rule or directive that validates such an

NIT Meghalaya follow the DoPT
OM




(2t )

Do the centrally funded autonomous institutions under
Ministry of Education, Gol possess the authority to
override or supersede the decisions and policies enacted
by the Government of India?

NIT Meghalaya co-operates with
the Gol in implementing various
policy decisions.

Kindly specify the domains and areas wherein these
fully centrally funded institutions exercise their
statutory autonomy.

NIT Meghalaya mostly exercises
autonomy in various academic
related activities after approval of
BoG.
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Reply for the online RTI application of Ms. J Bhavani.

Sl
no

RTI query

NIT Meghalaya Reply

| Number of temporary or adhoc or outsourced non-

teaching staffs (other than NMR staffs) currently
working in each of the IITs, IIMs and NITs (with
split up UR, OBC, SC, ST, EWS)?

Not Applicable

Number of NMR staffs currently working in each of
the IITs, IIMs and NITs (with split up UR, OBC, SC,
ST, EWS)?

Outsourced-106, Security-94. |
The Reservation policies are not
maintain by the Institute for NMR/
Outsourced staffs.

Kindly provide the information on whether |
reservation policies were followed for temporary or
adhoc or outsourced posts at IITs, [IMs and NITs in
the last 10 years

No, reservation policies is not

maintained for outsourced staffs.

Based on the OM F. No. 36011/1/2022-Estt. (Res-I),
how many IITs, IIMs and NITs have followed the
reservation policies for temporary or adhoc or
outsourced staffs, provide details?

Not followed for temporary or adhoc or |
or outsourced staffs.

If the duration of the appointment was more than 45
days, were OMs such as 27/4/67(I)-Estt.(SCT)
dated 24/09/1968 and 36036/3/2018-Estt.(Res.)
dated 15/05/2018 being followed in the last 5 years,
share details?

Not followed

How many temporary or adhoc or outsourced posts
have been advertised with reservation roster at IITs,
IIMs and NITs in the last 10 years (kindly provide
advertisement number and date)?

Nil

If non-sanctioned temporary or adhoc or outsourced
posts are advertised, was reservation roster followed,
if yes provide details?

Not Applicable

ﬁﬁﬁfﬂ?&;ﬁi;‘\“b
PUB\-‘:‘“% NS bika Rai)

- &Wﬂ'mati(m Officer
N NIT Meghalaya



Reply for the online Appeal RTI application of Mr. John Dash.

‘ I need some more information about the advertisement of No. NITMGH/ES/REC/F/Vol. 1V/2023-24/2668 |
Dated: 17/01/2024

Sl | RTI query NIT Meghalaya Reply
no
1 | Basic shortlisted criteria for Assistant | Shortlisting Criteria for Grade-1 D
Professor Grade - I and Assistant Professor 1. As per Recruitment rules
| Grade - II in the Department of Computer Addlitiogal S'rciltiria:h T e
. . . . . . Candidate should have first class/division in
Science & Engineering for the interview. Class 12 & Class 10
2. Specialization should be in the relevant
branch/program/dept.
Shortlisting Criteria for Grade-I1
1. As per Recruitment rules
Additional Criteria:
1. At least one first class/division among class
10 & 12, the other can be a second class
2. Specialization should be in the relevant
branch/program/dept.
2 | Please provide . throughout First Class
criteria from 10th Standard to Masters
Degree for Assistant Professor Grade - I and .
Assistant Professor Grade - II in the el pppsCin L
Department of Computer Science &
Engineering.
3 |In this only shortlisted candidates name Candidates rejected due to non-fulfilment of at least
mentioned which is uploaded in the website | one of the shortlisting criteria as mention above.
and please provide rejection candidates and ) _ i ,
Tt e o) As per Ingtlmte’s pohcy the rejection list was not
provided in the website. However, the list of
| shortlisted candidates was provided.




Reply for the online RTI application of Mr. Kumar Shashikant Gautam.

RTI query

Please provide the following details about all the Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs), Jawahar Navodaya
Vidyalayas (JNVs), and higher education institutes like IITs, NITs, IIMs, National Law Schools,
AIIMS, Central Universities, and other Institutes of National Importance:

NIT Meghalaya Reply

Student Seats Information :

What is the total number of sanctioned student
seats for each course/program/grade for the
academic years 2021-2022, 2022-2023, and
2023-2024?

b)

Provide a breakdown of the total sanctioned
seats category-wise (General, OBC, SC, ST,
EWS, and any other applicable categories).

How many of these seats were filled in each
academic year mentioned above? Please provide
a category-wise breakdown.

d)

How many seats remained vacant for each
category in the academic years 2021-2022,
2022-2023, and 2023-2024?

What are the reasons for the vacant seats in each
category during these years?

The Details provided as
ANNEXURE-I

Teaching Posts Information :

What is the total number of sanctioned teaching
posts (Professors, Associate Professors,
Assistant Professors, Teachers, etc.) for each
academic year from 2021-2024?

No posts were sanctioned form
2021-2024.

Provide a breakdown of sanctioned teaching
posts category-wise (General, OBC, SC, ST,
EWS, and any other applicable categories).

How many of these teaching posts were filled in
each academic year mentioned above? Please
provide a category-wise breakdown.

d)

How many teaching posts remained vacant for
each category in the academic years 2021-2022,
2022-2023, and 2023-2024?

e)

What are the reasons for the unfilled teaching
posts in each category during these years?
Recruitment Efforts:

What efforts or recruitment drives have been
undertaken to fill these vacancies?

(D

Not applicable in view of reply
to query no 2 (a)
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Q)

Non-Teaching Posts Information:

What is the total number of sanctioned non-
teaching posts (Administrative staff, Librarians,
Lab Assistants, Clerks, etc.) for each academic
year from 2021-2024?

No posts were sanctioned form
2021-2024. |

b)

Provide a breakdown of sanctioned non-teaching
posts category-wise (General, OBC, SC, ST,
EWS, and any other applicable categories).

c)

How many of these non-teaching posts were
filled in each academic year mentioned above?
Please provide a category-wise breakdown.

d)

How many non-teaching posts remained vacant
for each category in the academic years 2021-
2022, 2022-2023, and 2023-2024?

What are the reasons for the unfilled non-
teaching posts in each category during these
years?

What efforts or recruitment drives have been
undertaken to fill these vacancies?

Not applicable in view of reply
to query no 3 (a)

Additional Information:

What has been the impact of these vacancies on
the functioning and quality of education
provided by the institution?

Are there any special initiatives or policies being
implemented to address the issue of vacant
student seats and unfilled teaching/non-teaching
posts?

What are the future plans or timelines for filling
these vacancies in the upcoming academic
years?

d)

Are there any specific challenges or issues faced
in the recruitment process for these posts,
particularly in remote or less accessible areas?

Not applicable in view of reply
to queries no 2&3.
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Replz for the online RTI application of Mr. Gaurav Vatsa.

To,

The Public Information Officer,

National Institute of Technology Meghalaya,
Bijni Complex, Laitumkhrah,

Shillong, Meghalaya - 793003

Subject: Request for Information under the RTI Act, 2005.
Respected Sir/Madam,

[ am writing to request information under the Right to Information (RTT) Act, 2005. Please provide
the following details:

SLno

RTI query

NIT Meghalaya Reply

I

Were the B.Tech course in Mechanical
Engineering, Electrical Engineering, Civil
Engineering offered by NIT Meghalaya
during the academic session 2013-2017
approved by the All India Council for
Technical Education (AICTE)?

Is the National Institute of Technology (NIT)
Meghalaya recognized by the All India
Council for Technical Education (AICTE) for
offering B.Tech programs?

The National Institute of Technology (NIT) |
Meghalaya is one among the thirty one
NITs in India established under the NIT Act
2007 (Amended 2012) of the Parliament of
India as Institutes of National Importance,
with full funding support from the Ministry
of Education (Shiksha Mantralaya),
Government of India. Hence, NIT
Meghalaya does not come under the
purview of AICTE. |
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Reply for the online RTI application of Mr, Mangesh Sharma.

To,

The Public Information Officer,

National Institute of Technology Meghalaya,
Bijni Complex, Laitumkhrah,

Shillong, Meghalaya - 793003

Subject: Request for information under the Right to Information Act, 2005 regarding AICTE
recognition of NIT Meghalaya

Respected Sir/Madam,

I am writing to request information under RTI act,2005. Please provide the following details:

Sl.no__
1

RTI query NIT Meghalaya Reply |
Is the National Institute of | The National Institute of Technology (NIT)
Technology ~ (NIT) Meghalaya | Meghalaya is one among the thirty one NITs in India

recognized by the All India Council
for Technical Education (AICTE)?
If yes

established under the NIT Act 2007 (Amended 2012)
of the Parliament of India as Institutes of National
Importance, with full funding support from the
Ministry of Education (Shiksha Mantralaya),
Government of India. Hence, NIT Meghalaya does
not come under the purview of AICTE.

Please provide a copy of relevant
documents.

Not Applicable
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Reply for the online RTI application of Mr. Mangesh Sharma. @

To,

The Public Information Officer,

National Institute of Technology Meghalaya,
Bijni Complex, Laitumkhrah,

Shillong, Meghalaya - 793003

Subject: Request for Information under the RTI Act, 2005.
Respected Sir/Madam,

I am writing to request information under the Right to Information (RTI) Act, 2005. Please provide
the following details:

Skno

RTI query

NIT Meghalaya Reply

1

Was the B.Tech course in Mechanical
Engineering offered by NIT Meghalaya
during the academic session 2013-2017
approved by the All India Council for
Technical Education (AICTE)?

The National Institute of Technology (NIT) |
Meghalaya is one among the thirty one NITs in
India established under the NIT Act 2007
(Amended 2012) of the Parliament of India as
Institutes of National Importance, with full
funding support from the Ministry of Education
(Shiksha Mantralaya), Government of India.
Hence, NIT Meghalaya does not come under the
purview of AICTE.
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Reply for the online RTI Appeal application of Mr. Ashish Shankar

SIL
no

RTI query

NIT Meghalaya Reply

In Ministry of Home Affairs a treasonous Muslim deals the matter and
takes no step , Dealing officer of Ministry of Home Affairs a treasonous
traitor.

The treasonous Muslim has ill-will against the nation and wants attack
on the Hon. PM to be successful.

The traitor P K Mishra has arranged such postings.
Life of Hon. PM in danger. CIA Agent in the PMO - Jaichand.
CIA is threatening the nation and traitors can attack the Hon. PM anytime.

Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri - previous PM was also killed by CIA in
Tashkent
, by poisoning,

The throat of Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri become deep blue in colour , at the
time of death , by special poison of the CIA.

Central Intelligence Agency (CIA) killed Chairperson of the Atomic
Energy

Commission of India Bhabha in 1966 and delayed Indian Nuclear
programme

for one decade.

Between 2022 and 2024 Central Intelligence Agency (CIA) plotted
destruction

of Indian Civilian Airplane programme , for next several decades with the
help of traitors P. K. Mishra and others.

At the same time , Loot of 160 Billion dollars / Rs 13 lakh crores - largest
loot in the history of the world and the nation conducted by traitors.

Central Vigilance Commission complaint no - 59782/2024 , 4 June 24.

Complaint against - Sanjay Arora , Deotosh Singh , Sharat Kumar Sinha
(Commissioner , DCP , ACP Delhi Police).

As the PMO is traditionally the Incharge of the Delhi Police , all senior
officers of the Delhi Police are behaving in a servile manner , towards the

traitor and not taking step.

As the treason conducted , now the traitor P K Mishra is not the Incharge
of the Delhi Police , should be explained to Delhi Police.

Kindly note 1 -

As a parrot is kept in a cage of iron , similarly the Hon. PM has been put
in a cage.

This query is not applicable to
NIT Meghalaya




The Hon. PM is not aware of treasonous activities of the traitor in the Hon.
PM office.

Commissioner of Police , Rajkot City will initiate action against the traitor
- P K Mishra.

Traitor P K Mishra - PMO Principal Secretary.

--------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Raju Bhargava (GOG-Home Dept.) cp-raj@gujarat.gov.in
To: ashishshanker88@gmail.com

Subject: Commissioner of Police , kindly lodge FIR.

To: K B Ranavat(GoG-Home Dept.) dgp-gl-br@gujarat.gov.in
2,

- Forwarded message -

From - I Branch DGP Office Gujarat

Date - Jan 11, 24

Subject- Fw Rs 49000 crores to Rs 10 lakh crores , all treason.
To - K B Ranavat(GoG-Home Dept.)

From - Narasihma Komar , ADG Gujarat Police

Kindly note -

Delhi police CPIO replied - approach the appropriate forum.

All forum including High Court has been approached - traitor is managing
the matter with the help of CIA.

Loot of Rs 13 lakh crores - largest loot in the history.
Delhi Police officials are complicit in treason.
Traitor P K Mishra is rewarding corrupt officials through various rewards

, like foreign posting , extension of tenure after retirement etc , for staying
silent.
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Reply for the online RTI application of Priyanka.

Sl.no RTI query NIT Meghalaya Reply
1 [ Total Number of Faculty | In NIT Meghalaya the total Sanctioned position is 78 as on
Positions: Kindly provide the total | November 2017. The break up for SC, ST and OBC is as
number of faculty positions follows.
availabl.e f:or SC, ST, and OBC sC ST OBC
categories in all departments. 11 05 21
2 | Vacant Faculty Positions: Please | The total vacant position in NIT Meghalaya is 13 as on
provide information on how many | 26.08.2024. The break up for SC, ST and OBC is as
faculty positions are currently follows.
vacant in each category (SC, ST,
OBC) across different SC -
| departments. w o 0
3 Reasons for Vacancies: If there are | Resignation of faculty members to join other Institute or
vacant faculty positions, please | organization for higher career growth.
provide an explanation or reasons
as to why these positions remain
|| unfilled. i
4 | Recruitment  Status:  Please | The vacant posts will be advertised soon.

provide information on the status
of recruitment for these positions,
including any advertisements
issued, selection processes, or
ongoing recruitment activities.

| Please provide the requested information in a clear and detailed manner. If there are any fees associated
| with obtaining this information, please inform me accordingly.

Public Information Officer

NIT Meghalaya



Reply for the online RTI application of Rizwana Banu S.

Skno RTI query NIT Meghalaya Rep? i

I "Provide me the information of the total number of Total = 968 Spring 2024 |
students enrolled in higher education institutions in Male = 697 data
India, and what is the gender-wise breakdown? (NIT Female =271
Meghalaya Response).

2 Provide me the information of the total number of Total 65 Faculties are working in NIT
faculty members working in higher education Meghalaya as on 26.08.2024.
institutions in India, and what is the gender-wise Male - 49
breakdown? (NIT Meghalaya Response). Female -16

3 Provide me the information of the total amount of ]
funding allocated to higher education institutions in Financial Year 2023-24 is ¥13,407.00
India, and what is the institution-wise breakdown? Lakhs.

(NIT Meghalaya Response).

4 Provide me the information of the total number of CE 20
students pursuing Ph.D. programs in India, and what CS 46
is the subject-wise and institution-wise breakdown? EC 46
(NIT Meghalaya Response). EE 32

ME 45
PH 23
CB 27
MA 11
HS 6
TOTAL 256

B Provide me the information of the national average
professor-student ratio for each state in India? (NIT 1:12
Meghalaya Response).

6 | Provide me the information of the total number of
colleges in India, and what is the state-wise Not Applicable to NIT Meghalaya
breakdown? (NIT Meghalaya Response).

[ 7 Provide me the information of the percentage of Hinduism 63.01
students pursuing higher education in India by Muslim 3.31
religion and caste? (NIT Meghalaya Response). Christian 29.34

Buddhism 0.83
Jainism 0.1
Sikhism 0.1
Others 3.31

SC 9.2
ST 34.9
OBC 17.8
UR 38.1

8 Provide me the information of the state-wise Hinduism 63.01

percentage of students pursuing higher education in Muslim 3.31
M g= arafeTd
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India by caste and religion? (NIT Meghalaya
Response).

Provide me the information of the total number of
faculty members there in higher education
institutions in India and their religion wise

breakdown. (NIT Meghalaya Response).

Christian 2934
Buddhism 0.83
Jainism 0.1
Sikhism 0.1
Others 3.31
SC 9.2
ST 349
OBC 17.8
UR 38.1
Total 65 Faculties are working in NIT
Meghalaya as on 26.08.2024.  NIT
Meghalaya not maintain the religion wise
data for Faculties.

AYA

JdUq

1T 1

JARJIM TIW

Fﬁﬁmj T 3TYTEhTE
PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER

TR . ° A9rery
NIT MEGHALAYA

W\\jﬂv&\\%\v\

Public Information Officer

%{W NIT Meghalaya



Reply for the online RTI ap_plicati(zn of Mr_ Mangesh Sharmi - - B
| Sl.no RTI query | [_NIT Meghalaya Reply
To,

)
N
|

The Public Information Officer,

National Institute of Technology (NIT) Meghalaya,
Bijni Complex, Laitumkhrah,

Shillong - 793003,

Meghalaya, India.

Subject: Request for Information under the RTI Act, 2005
Respected Sir/Madam,

I am writing to request information under the Rj ght to Information (RTI) Act, 2005. Please provide
the following details:

What is the CGPA to Percentage (%) conversion formula adopted by National Institute of
‘ Technology (NIT) Meghalaya for B.Tech students of the batch 2013-17 or B.Tech students passed
‘ in the year 2017?

Thank you for your attention to this matter. I look forward to your prompt response within the
stipulated time frame under the RTI Act, 2005,

Yours sincerely,

Mangesh Sharma

| | Whatis the CGPA toP—ercelﬁge F/o) conversion formula |
adopted by National Institute of Technology (NIT)
Meghalaya for B.Tech students of the batch 2013-17 or Percentage = CGPA x 10
B.Tech students passed in the year 20177

..)



Reply for the online RTI application of Mr. Mangeﬂ Sharma.
SLno

RTI query

I What is the CGPA to Percentage (%) conversion formula

adopted by National Institute of Technology (NIT)
Meghalaya for B.Tech students of the batch 2013-17 or
B.Tech students passed in the year 20177

NIT Meghalaya Reply

Percentage = CGPA x 10
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